further engage AT&T Hosted E 9-1-1 Service and approve the expenditures listed in 
the Pricing Schedule to include non-recurring charges of five-hundred and forty-six 
thousand, eight hundred fifteen dollars and sixty-eight cents ($546,815.68) and 
monthly recurring charges of five thousand, five hundred and sixteen dollars and zero 
cents ($5,516.00) for NextGen 911 infrastructure, services and support, and pursuant 
to the NextGen 911 Grant funding from the State of Texas Commission on State 
Emergency Communication Proposition 8 Next Generation 911 Service Fund Award 
for one hundred, twenty thousand, six hundred-eighty three dollars and seventy one

[...]

Main Street, and authorize the City Manager to execute all necessary 
documents.  
Welcome Center Lease Agreement  

G.3. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving an Interlocal Agreement with Trinity 

River Authority on a County-Wide Water Resource Study in an amount not to exceed 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($25,000.00), and authorizing the 
Mayor or designee to execute any documents in connection therewith.  
TRA - County-Wide Water Resource Study  

H. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
The City Commission will recess into closed Executive Session pursuant to Texas 
Government Code:

[...]

Motion passed. 

G.2. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving Task Five: Emergency Generator 
Engineering Services with Freese and Nichols, Inc. under the master contract for professional 
services with Freese and Nichols, Inc., in an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Fifty-
Three Dollars and Zero Cents ($19,053.00), and authorizing the City Manager or designee to 
execute any documents in connection therewith.  
Mayor Raburn read the item.  Commissioner Hejny made a motion, seconded by Commissioner 
Falkenbach, to approve the item as stated. 
A vote was cast, 7 in favor, 0 against.

[...]

me that he executed same for the purposes and considerationtherein expressed, as the act and deed
of the said corporation.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this __ day of 2025.

Notary Public, State of Texas

EXHIBIT "A"

TRACT ONE:

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land being Lots No. One (1) and No. Two (2), in Block One
Hundred Six (106) in the City of Ennis, Ellis County, Texas, according to the Map recorded in
Volume M, Page 517, Deed Records of Ellis County, Texas. (Deed recorded in Vol. 644, Page
348, Deed Records, Ellis County, Texas.)

TRACTTWO:

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land being Lots 3 and 4, Block 106 in the City of Ennis,
Ellis County, Texas. (Deed Vol. 554, Page 251, Deed Records, Ellis County, Texas.)

TRACT THREE:

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situated in the City of Ennis, State of Texas, and being
Lots Nos. Five (5) and Six (6) in Block One Hundred and Six (106) to the City of Ennis, and
being the same land as described in those two certain deeds to Elmer Doherty recorded in Vol.
381, Page 462, Vol. 331, Page 483, respectively, in the Deed Records of Ellis County, Texas.
(Deed recorded in Volume 554, Page 853, Deed Records, Ellis County, Texas.

[...]

M, Page 187, Deed
Records of Ellis County, Texas. (Deed recorded in Vol. 555, Page 76, Deed Records, Ellis County,
Texas.)

TRACT EIGHT:

All that certain lot, or tract of land situated in Ellis County, Texas, to-wit: Lots Nos. Three (3)
and Four (4), in Block No. One Hundred Fifty Four (154) in the City of Ennis, Ellis County,
Texas according to the map of said City recorded in Volume M, page 517, Ellis County Deed
Records and being the same land described in deed from L.P. Flabor et ux to CA. Perry, recorded
in Vol. 237, Page 409, Deed Records of Ellis County, Texas.

[...]

to further engage AT&T Hosted E 9-1-1 Service and approve the expenditures 
listed in the Pricing Schedule to include non-recurring charges of five-hundred and 
forty-six thousand, eight hundred fifteen dollars and sixty-eight cents 
($546,815.68) and monthly recurring charges of five thousand, five hundred and 
sixteen dollars and zero cents ($5,516.00) for NextGen 911 infrastructure, services 
and support, and pursuant to the NextGen 911 Grant funding from the State of 
Texas Commission on State Emergency Communication Proposition 8 Next 
Generation 911 Service Fund Award for one hundred, twenty thousand, six